
 

 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Tommy—7 years old 

Alessandro—11 years old 

James— 8 years old 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Columbia: Ronnie 
Voyager: Akai, Logan 
Atlantis:  Leo 
Challenger: Hayden, Ellie-May 
Endeavour: Andrew 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM POINTS—last weeks amounts 

 

Tilmanstone - 40    

Chislet - 62 

Snowdown -   51             

Betteshanger - 43 

 

 

2019 -2020 School Year  - Autumn Term 2019 
 

Term 1 
 

Monday 2 September 2019 – Friday 18 October 
2019 
 

School Holiday – Monday 21 October 2019 –  
Friday 25 October 2019 

Term 2 
 

Monday 28 October 2019 – Wednesday 18 
December 2019  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 19 December 2019 
- Monday 6 January 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Wednesday 1 January 2020 
Spring Term 2020 
 

Term 3 
 

Monday 6 January 2020 – Friday 14 February 
2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

Term 4 
 

Monday 24 February 2020 – Wednesday 1 April 
2020  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 2 April 2020 –  
Wednesday 15 April 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 10 April 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 13 April 2020 
 

Term 5 
 

Thursday 16 April 2020 – Friday 22 May 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 8 May 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 25 May 2020 
 

School Holiday – Tuesday 26 May 2020 – Friday 5 
June 2020 
 

Term 6  
 

Monday 8 June 2020 – Wednesday 22 July 2020 
 

Staff Development Days: 
 

Monday 1 June 2020 

Tuesday 2 June 2020  

Wednesday 3 June 2020 

Thursday 4 June 2020 

Friday 5 June 2020 

 

8-12 July    French Residential Year 6 

     Focus Week: Initiatives 

Fri 12 July    Columbia Assembly: 9am 

                          Cakes—Non-uniform 

                          Summer Fayre 3.15—5pm 

Wed 17 July     Sports Day 

                          Production Dress Rehearsal to school  

Thu 18 July      Teddy Bear Picnic  -  YR—Sept 19 

                           Y6 Production 2pm and 7pm 

Mon 22 July     Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July       Leavers Assembly: 9am 



Monday 8 July, 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Class Assemblies 
 
Thank you to those parents who attended the 
Voyager class assembly on Friday morning—they 
spoke so clearly and confidently which was great 
to see.  This Friday, we look forward to seeing 
what Columbia class has to offer.  As always      
parents are invited and also encouraged to come 
back to class afterwards. 
 
School Fayre 
 
Thank you for all of the chocolate and bottles 
which has been donated so far.  This Friday is the 
actual day of the Summer Fayre so we are all very 
much looking forward to that.  On Friday children 
can come to school in non-uniform again and we 
ask them to bring cakes.  The fayre actually starts 
immediately after school on Friday.  Children will 
leave school as normal into the playground and 
then families will need to come in through the 
front office. 
 
Sibertsfest 
 
Well done to the ten year 3-4 children who took 
part in Sibertsfest last Friday. 
 
Year 6 Residential 

 

From today, many of our Year 6 students will be 

taking part in a fantastic residential experience in 

France. For any parents with any queries about 

how the children are getting on please get in 

touch with us during the week. 

There are some children remaining behind—

however, they also have a jam-packed week 

ahead of them with lots of new and exciting     

experiences in the local area.  Thank you to Mrs 

Richardson and Mrs Bird for organising all of this 

for these six children.   

Focus Week—Initiative 

 

This week is the third and final of our focus weeks 

for the school year.  This academic year we have 

focussed these around our three key drivers —

Diversity, Initiative and Possibilities.  This week, 

we will be providing a range of opportunities for 

the children use their initiative in many ways.  

Thank you to Mr Meehan for allowing a number 

of our classes to have free sessions down in 

Woodpecker Court on Friday. 

 

Sports Day 

 

Next Wednesday (17th July) is sports day.        

Children to come into school as normal and then 

parents will be invited to make their way over the 

Junior Playground to wait for the Sports Day. 

 

End of Year Reports 

 

A reminder that all reports will be coming home 

to parents this Friday 12th July — please look out 

for them in your child’s bag. 

 

Moving Up Afternoon 

 

On Monday 22nd July, your children will spend 

the afternoon in their new classroom with their 

new class teacher for 2019/20.  This will also be 

an opportunity for parents to speak with the class 

teacher immediately after school should they 

wish to. 

 

 

 

Reading Challenge target: 

          30 home reads 


